# OP \$165.00 0640512

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM308414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rayonier TRS Holdings Inc.		06/21/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rayonier Performance Fibers, LLC
Street Address:	1301 Riverplace Boulevard
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32207
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0640512	GEORGIANIER
Registration Number:	0715606	FLORANIER
Registration Number:	0715608	ULTRANIER
Registration Number:	0718406	POLYNIER
Registration Number:	1910333	RAYFLOC
Registration Number:	2057410	CELLUNIER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2126618002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126618000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 Broad Street
Address Line 2: 21st Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77080-00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Spatz
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Spatz/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2014

900292926 REEL: 005307 FRAME: 0681

# Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment\_06-21-2014#page1.tif

source=Assignment\_06-21-2014#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005307 FRAME: 0682

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rayonier TRS Holdings Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, hereinafter called "Assignor", is the owner of the trademarks, and the registrations and applications for registration thereof, in the United States listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Rayonier Performance Fibers, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1301 Riverplace Boulevard, Jacksonville, Florida 32207, hereinafter called "Assignee,", is the successor to the business of Assignor in the Trademarks, and is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks in the United States of America and throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

Sells, assigns, transfers and conveys, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks in the United States of America and throughout the world; and

Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer the Trademarks to Assignee, as assignee of its entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative, as of June \_21\_\_\_, 2014.

Rayonier TAS Holdings Inc.,

<sup>3</sup>y Wang Villiam M. McHugh

Me: Ssistant Secretary

# SCHEDULE A

# UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.
GEORGIANIER	72/004841	640,512
FLORANIER	72/104313	715,606
ULTRANIER	72/104549	715,608
POLYNIER	72/108382	718,406
RAYFLOC	74/515,020	1,910,333
CELLUNIER	75/117888	2,057,410